

JUL 13 2009

No. 08-1291

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ODIS TUCKER, VONNIE TUCKER,
and BLAKE TUCKER,

Petitioners,

v.

HARDIN COUNTY, a political subdivision of State of
Tennessee, SAVANNAH POLICE DEPARTMENT,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit*

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

WILLIAM J. BROWN
(TENN. BPR# 5450)
Counsel of Record

WILLIAM J. BROWN & ASSOCIATES
23 N. OCOEE, P.O. BOX 1001
CLEVELAND, TN 37364-1001
PH: (423) 476-4515

Counsel for Petitioners

July 13, 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. Introduction 1

II. Petitioners Have Not Waived Their Claims
of Discrimination 1

III. Respondents Improperly Argue the Merits of
Their Defense as Justification for Denying
the Petition 5

(a) Respondents assertion that the circuit
courts factual conclusion that the proffered
accommodations were effective is the legal
question that is presented by petitioners. . . 5

(b) The circuits are in serious conflict as to
the legal issues before the court in this
case. 8

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.,
477 U.S. 242 (1986) 4, 6

Chisolm v. McManimon,
275 F.3d 315 (3d Cir. 2001) 7

Duffy v. Riveland,
98 F.3d 447 (9th Cir. 1996) 7

Randolph v. Rodgers,
170 F.3d 850 (8th Cir. 1999) 7

Tucker v. Hardin County, et al,
539 F.3d 526 (6th Cir. 2008) 3, 4

STATUTES and RULES

42 U.S.C. §12132 1, 6

28 C.F.R. §35.130(b)(iii) 6

28 C.F.R. §35.160 6

Sup. Ct. R. 10(a) 5

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(c) 6
